Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES 2010-2011

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet
Question: PM32
Topic: Official Gifts
Asked By: Senator Fifield
Type of Question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 15 April 2011
Number of pages: 1

1. Please see Contract CN301281 - $35,000 of spending on official gifts. Can you outline what these gifts are, and why they were chosen?

2. And can you provide details of whom these official gifts have been given to so far?

Answer:

1. In accordance with long-standing practice, this funding is for the provision of official gifts for foreign dignitaries during their visits to Australia and for overseas visits by the Governor-General, Australian Government ministers and Parliamentary delegations. A list of the gifts relating to this contract notice is attached and they are chosen by either the person presenting the gift, their office or their department.

2. See attached.
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